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RECOGNIZED QUALIFIED BOG TURTLE SURVEYORS 
 
The following list includes individuals experienced in field herpetology that the U.S. Fish and Wildlife 
Service, New Jersey Field Office, and the New Jersey Endangered and Nongame Species Program 
currently recognize as qualified to identify bog turtle habitat and visually survey for the presence of bog 
turtles.  This list may not include all individuals qualified to survey for this species.  This list will be 
updated periodically.  Inclusion of names on this list does not constitute endorsement by the Service or 
any other U.S. Government agency or State agency. 
 
Scott Angus 
sangus@amygreene.com 
Bill Romaine 
bromaine@amygreene.com  
Harry Strano, III 
hstrano@amygreene.com 
Amy S. Greene Environmental Consultants Inc. 
4 Walter E. Foran Blvd., Suite 209 
Flemington, New Jersey 08822 
Work: (908) 788-9676 
Fax: (908) 788-6788 
 
Keith J. D’Angiolillo 
kdangiolillo@ecolsciences.com 
Michael Kovacs 
mkovacs@ecolsciences.com 
Cell: (973) 219-1550 
Scott McDonnell 
smcdonnell@ecolsciences.com 
David Moskowitz 
dmoskowitz@ecolsciences.com 
Cell: (732) 236-2992 
Laura Newgard 
lnewgard@ecolsciences.com 
Cell: (973) 479-7843 
Karin Tekel 
ktekel@ecolsciences.com 
EcolSciences, Inc. 
75 Fleetwood Drive, Suite 250 
Rockaway, New Jersey 07866 
Work: (973) 366-9500 
Fax: (973) 366-9593 
 
Bryon DuBois* 
bdubois@tridentenviro.com 
Trident Environmental Consultants 
1856 Route 9 
Toms River, New Jersey 08755 
Work: (732) 818-8699 
Fax: (732) 818-3744 
 
 

Raymond F. Farrell 
Farrell31@aol.com 
Cell: (917) 414-8791 
Cell: (609) 618-0315 
Robert T. Zappalorti 
RZappalort@aol.com 
Cell: (609) 618-0314 
Herpetological Associates, Inc. 
575 Toms River Road (Route 571) 
Jackson, New Jersey 08527 
Work: (732) 833-8600 
Fax: (732) 928-9257 
 
Kevin Jamieson 
kjamieson@maserconsulting.com 
Maser Consulting P.A. 
331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 203 
Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 
Work: (732) 383-1950 
Fax: (732) 383-1990 
 
Kevin S. Keat 
kkeat@frontier.com 
Environmental Consultation Services, Inc. 
1095 Mill Road 
Pen Argyl, Pennsylvania 18072 
Work: (484) 515-6806 
 
Matthew Malhame* 
mmalhame@hotmail.com 
P.O. Box 394 
Henryville, Pennsylvania 18332 
Work: (570) 872-1284 
 
Jason Tesauro* 
jasontesauro@yahoo.com 
Jason Tesauro Consulting, Inc. 
53 North Union Street, 2nd Floor 
Lambertville, New Jersey 08530 
Work: (201) 841-6879 
Fax: (888) 286-1435 
 
Autumn M. Thomas 
autumn.thomas@aecom.com 
AECOM 
4 Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 300 
Trevose, Pennsylvania 19053-6940 
Work: (215) 244-7121 
Fax: (215) 244-7179

 


